
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
115 
111 
108 
122 
107 
110 
114 
199 
113 
112 
105 
118 
125 
120 
104 
106 

Name 
Joakim Evertsson 
Fredrik Larsson 
Dennis Bergström 
Mats Öhman 
Thomas Öhman 
Fredrik Avelin 
Mikael Dahlberg 
Mikael Sandberg 
Peter Börjesson 
Anton Isaksson 
Per Berglund 
Johan Welander 
Bjørn-Terje Heggeli 
Lars Englund 
Marcus Naessen 
Urban Bergström 

Entrant 
Team Faciant AB 

P. Christoffersson Entrepr
Norrbottens Bildemonteri
Norrbottens Bildemonteri

4P Racing Team 
Team Kalix MK 
Team Börjesson Maskin A

Team Kalix MK 

Team Munkfors Bilskrot A

Make 

BMW M3 

Toyota Corolla 

Lexus Is 200 

Volvo S40 

BMW E30 M3 

BMW M3 

Hyundai Accent 

Ford Fiesta St 

Toyota Corolla 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW E30 

Volvo S 40 

BMW E-46 

Volvo S 40 

Volvo S40 

Volvo V 40 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

NOR-NMK Alta 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
1 

Best Tm 
46.299 
46.656 
46.724 
46.913 
46.980 
47.187 
47.513 
47.601 
47.626 
47.735 
47.767 
47.829 
48.115 
50.939 
52.894 

Diff 

0.357 
0.425 
0.614 
0.681 
0.888 
1.214 
1.302 
1.327 
1.436 
1.468 
1.530 
1.816 
4.640 
6.595 

In Lap 
3 
2 
2 
1 
3 
4 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
0 

2nd Best 
46.647 
46.683 
46.984 
47.913 
47.165 
48.325 
47.575 
49.021 
48.308 
48.391 
48.103 
48.117 
48.139 
52.244 

 

Printed: 17.07.2015 15:14:10 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 14:59:46 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

17.07.2015 14:50 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Eva Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Lap 

(118) Johan Welander 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(125) Bjørn-Terje Heggeli 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(120) Lars Englund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Marcus Naessen 

1 

Lap Tm 

49.040 

53.203 

48.117 

47.829 

53.055 

48.438 

48.139 

48.115 

53.084 

56.618 

52.244 

50.939 

52.894 

Diff 

+1.211 

+5.374 

+0.288 

+4.940 

+0.323 

+0.024 

+2.145 

+5.679 

+1.305 

Time of Day 

15:00:43.936 

15:01:37.139 

15:02:25.256 

15:03:13.085 

15:01:00.064 

15:01:48.502 

15:02:36.641 

15:03:24.756 

15:00:54.197 

15:01:50.815 

15:02:43.059 

15:03:33.998 

15:10:39.591 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(115) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(111) Fredrik Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(108) Dennis Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(122) Mats Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(107) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(110) Fredrik Avelin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(114) Mikael Dahlberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(199) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(113) Peter Börjesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(112) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

50.840 

46.647 

46.299 

46.683 

51.635 

46.656 

46.683 

46.885 

46.984 

46.724 

49.943 

47.235 

46.913 

51.254 

47.913 

48.549 

51.391 

47.165 

46.980 

47.397 

48.534 

48.325 

52.366 

47.187 

47.882 

47.513 

51.597 

47.575 

47.601 

49.021 

54.362 

49.172 

47.626 

52.232 

48.308 

48.754 

52.827 

49.111 

47.735 

48.391 

52.385 

47.767 

48.103 

52.385 

Diff 

+4.541 

+0.348 

+0.384 

+4.979 

+0.027 

+0.229 

+0.260 

+3.219 

+0.511 

+4.341 

+1.000 

+1.636 

+4.411 

+0.185 

+0.417 

+1.347 

+1.138 

+5.179 

+0.369 

+4.084 

+0.062 

+1.420 

+6.761 

+1.571 

+4.606 

+0.682 

+1.128 

+5.092 

+1.376 

+0.656 

+4.618 

+0.336 

+4.618 

Time of Day 

15:00:39.946 

15:01:26.593 

15:02:12.892 

15:02:59.575 

15:05:42.122 

15:06:28.778 

15:07:15.461 

15:08:02.346 

15:10:26.840 

15:11:13.564 

15:12:03.507 

15:12:50.742 

15:01:07.694 

15:01:58.948 

15:02:46.861 

15:03:35.410 

15:06:00.266 

15:06:47.431 

15:07:34.411 

15:08:21.808 

15:05:51.237 

15:06:39.562 

15:07:31.928 

15:08:19.115 

15:05:24.497 

15:06:12.010 

15:07:03.607 

15:07:51.182 

15:01:02.209 

15:01:51.230 

15:02:45.592 

15:03:34.764 

15:05:30.430 

15:06:22.662 

15:07:10.970 

15:07:59.724 

15:05:49.505 

15:06:38.616 

15:07:26.351 

15:08:14.742 

15:10:25.023 

15:11:12.790 

15:12:00.893 

15:12:53.278 

Printed: 17.07.2015 15:14:30 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 14:59:46 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

17.07.2015 14:50 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Eva Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 6 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 106 Urban Bergström
2 105 Per Berglund
3 114 Mikael Dahlberg
4 199 Mikael Sandberg
5 104 Marcus Naessen
6

Pos No. Name
1 126 Andreas Sandberg
2 108 Dennis Bergström
3 125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli
4 111 Fredrik Larsson
5 113 Peter Börjesson
6 115 Joakim Evertsson

Heat 7 OMG1

6 115 Joakim Evertsson

Pos No. Name
1 118 Johan Welander
2 110 Fredrik Avelin
3 122 Mats Öhman
4 112 Anton Isaksson
5 107 Thomas Öhman

Heat 8 OMG1

5 107 Thomas Öhman
6 120 Lars Englund

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.07.2015 15:39



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
115 
111 
108 
107 
114 
122 
105 
112 
125 
199 
113 
106 
118 
104 
120 
110 

Name 
Joakim Evertsson 
Fredrik Larsson 
Dennis Bergström 
Thomas Öhman 
Mikael Dahlberg 
Mats Öhman 
Per Berglund 
Anton Isaksson 
Bjørn-Terje Heggeli 
Mikael Sandberg 
Peter Börjesson 
Urban Bergström 
Johan Welander 
Marcus Naessen 
Lars Englund 
Fredrik Avelin 

Entrant 
Team Faciant AB 

P. Christoffersson Entrepr
Norrbottens Bildemonteri
4P Racing Team 
Norrbottens Bildemonteri

Team Kalix MK 
Team Börjesson Maskin A
Team Munkfors Bilskrot A

Team Kalix MK 

Make 

BMW M3 

Toyota Corolla 

Lexus Is 200 

BMW E30 M3 

Hyundai Accent 

Volvo S40 

BMW E30 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

BMW E-46 

Ford Fiesta St 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo V 40 

Volvo S 40 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

BMW M3 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

NOR-NMK Alta 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

Laps 
3 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
46.053 
46.160 
46.454 
46.492 
46.523 
46.812 
47.026 
47.043 
47.104 
47.132 
47.228 
47.274 
47.312 
48.216 
49.893 

Diff 

0.107 
0.401 
0.439 
0.470 
0.759 
0.973 
0.990 
1.051 
1.079 
1.175 
1.221 
1.259 
2.163 
3.840 

In Lap 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
4 
4 
3 
0 

2nd Best 
46.362 
46.392 
46.562 
46.873 
46.767 
47.575 
48.166 
47.146 
47.350 
47.256 
47.857 
47.290 
47.515 
48.350 
50.426 

 

Printed: 17.07.2015 16:12:04 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 15:57:24 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

17.07.2015 16:20 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Hanna Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Lap 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(118) Johan Welander 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Marcus Naessen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(120) Lars Englund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

51.426 

47.802 

47.274 

47.290 

52.195 

48.309 

47.515 

47.312 

54.493 

49.533 

48.350 

48.216 

50.686 

50.426 

49.893 

51.782 

Diff 

+4.152 

+0.528 

+0.016 

+4.883 

+0.997 

+0.203 

+6.277 

+1.317 

+0.134 

+0.793 

+0.533 

+1.889 

Time of Day 

16:03:29.980 

16:04:17.782 

16:05:05.056 

16:05:52.346 

15:58:45.045 

15:59:33.354 

16:00:20.869 

16:01:08.181 

16:08:41.371 

16:09:30.904 

16:10:19.254 

16:11:07.470 

16:03:51.104 

16:04:41.530 

16:05:31.423 

16:06:23.205 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(115) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

(111) Fredrik Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(108) Dennis Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(107) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(114) Mikael Dahlberg 

1 

2 

3 

(122) Mats Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(112) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(125) Bjørn-Terje Heggeli 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(199) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(113) Peter Börjesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(106) Urban Bergström 

Lap Tm 

46.053 

46.362 

46.716 

50.979 

46.160 

46.467 

46.392 

50.765 

46.454 

46.599 

46.562 

50.576 

46.963 

46.492 

46.873 

46.523 

46.767 

47.233 

46.812 

51.089 

47.900 

47.575 

48.183 

47.026 

48.166 

48.338 

51.783 

47.043 

47.146 

47.202 

51.963 

47.104 

48.287 

47.350 

51.568 

47.496 

47.132 

47.256 

51.301 

50.590 

47.228 

47.857 

Diff 

+0.309 

+0.663 

+4.819 

+0.307 

+0.232 

+4.311 

+0.145 

+0.108 

+4.084 

+0.471 

+0.381 

+0.244 

+0.710 

+4.277 

+1.088 

+0.763 

+1.157 

+1.140 

+1.312 

+4.740 

+0.103 

+0.159 

+4.859 

+1.183 

+0.246 

+4.436 

+0.364 

+0.124 

+4.073 

+3.362 

+0.629 

Time of Day 

16:03:32.233 

16:04:18.595 

16:05:05.311 

16:03:44.882 

16:04:31.042 

16:05:17.509 

16:06:03.901 

15:58:59.913 

15:59:46.367 

16:00:32.966 

16:01:19.528 

16:03:16.214 

16:04:03.177 

16:04:49.669 

16:05:36.542 

15:59:01.265 

15:59:48.032 

16:00:35.265 

15:58:33.321 

15:59:24.410 

16:00:12.310 

16:00:59.885 

16:08:28.009 

16:09:15.035 

16:10:03.201 

16:10:51.539 

16:03:23.995 

16:04:11.038 

16:04:58.184 

16:05:45.386 

15:58:52.348 

15:59:39.452 

16:00:27.739 

16:01:15.089 

15:58:32.170 

15:59:19.666 

16:00:06.798 

16:00:54.054 

16:08:17.187 

16:09:07.777 

16:09:55.005 

16:10:42.862 

Printed: 17.07.2015 16:12:23 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 15:57:24 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

17.07.2015 16:20 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Hanna Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Omgang 1 Class 1 Super nationell

50 965 5046 315 46 2141 115 3 16 768 53 274

page 1 of 2

Joakim Evertsson SWE Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

P Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200
40

3 110 3:18.037 1.269 53,295 46,743 51,372 46,627 42

51,728 452 122 3:17.634 0.866 53,091

4 108 3:18.112 1.344 53,700 50,763 46,389 47,260

50,965 5046,315 46,2141 115 3:16.768 ‐ 53,274

46,274 46,541

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli NOR‐NMK Alta

0 BMW E‐46

47,775 46,349 50,540 38

7 125 3:20.717 3.949 58,947 47,419 47,222 47,129 37

6 111 3:19.659 2.891 54,995

5 107 3:18.584 1.816 53,840 50,966 47,069 46,709 39

Andreas Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S40

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

52,165 47,753 48,257 34

11 118 3 24 634 7 866 1 01 027 48 499 47 460 47 648 33

10 104 3:23.579 6.811 55,404

47,349 48,351 52,180 36

9 105 3:23.071 6.303 53,383 47,422 52,553 49,713 35

8 126 3:22.532 5.764 54,652

Johan Welander SWE Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40
50,515 58,367 50,320 3014 120 3:37.520 20.752 58,318

48,596 47,489 48,816 32

13 106 3:26.069 9.301 57,604 47,048 47,845 53,572 31

12 113 3:25.451 8.683 1:00,550

11 118 3:24.634 7.866 1:01,027 48,499 47,460 47,648 33

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

‐ ‐ ‐ 29

EXC 112 EXC ‐ 59,117 48,987 47,575 47,137 0

DNF 199 DNF ‐ ‐

, , ,

DNF 114 DNF ‐ 58,189 46,813 47,771 ‐ 29

,

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 17

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

No. 114 warning board,  No. 112 black flag

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 17

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.07.2015 18:46
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 18 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 106 Urban Bergström
2 120 Lars Englund
3 114 Mikael Dahlberg
4 199 Mikael Sandberg
5 112 Anton Isaksson
6

Pos No. Name
1 125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli
2 126 Andreas Sandberg
3 105 Per Berglund
4 104 Marcus Naessen
5 118 Johan Welander
6 113 Peter Börjesson

Heat 19 OMG2

6 113 Peter Börjesson

Pos No. Name
1 115 Joakim Evertsson
2 122 Mats Öhman
3 110 Fredrik Avelin
4 108 Dennis Bergström
5 107 Thomas Öhman

Heat 20 OMG2

5 107 Thomas Öhman
6 111 Fredrik Larsson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  17.07.2015 18:47



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
108 
122 
199 
107 
112 
106 
110 
114 
113 
118 
105 
111 
104 
126 
120 

Name 
Dennis Bergström 
Mats Öhman 
Mikael Sandberg 
Thomas Öhman 
Anton Isaksson 
Urban Bergström 
Fredrik Avelin 
Mikael Dahlberg 
Peter Börjesson 
Johan Welander 
Per Berglund 
Fredrik Larsson 
Marcus Naessen 
Andreas Sandberg 
Lars Englund 

Entrant 
P. Christoffersson Entrepr
Norrbottens Bildemonteri
Team Kalix MK 
Norrbottens Bildemonteri

Team Munkfors Bilskrot A

4P Racing Team 
Team Börjesson Maskin A

Team Kalix MK 
Team Kalix MK 

Make 

Lexus Is 200 

Volvo S40 

Ford Fiesta St 

BMW E30 M3 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Volvo V 40 

BMW M3 

Hyundai Accent 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S 40 

BMW E30 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S40 

Volvo S 40 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

Laps 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Best Tm 
45.931 
46.442 
46.482 
46.525 
46.753 
46.987 
47.025 
47.084 
47.116 
47.158 
48.076 
48.269 
48.337 
48.409 
49.266 

Diff 

0.511 
0.551 
0.594 
0.822 
1.056 
1.094 
1.153 
1.185 
1.227 
2.145 
2.338 
2.406 
2.478 
3.335 

In Lap 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2nd Best 
46.731 
51.198 
51.270 
51.577 
51.605 
51.635 
51.580 
48.838 
52.244 
52.735 
52.841 
54.641 
53.012 
48.785 
49.588 

 

Announcements 
No. 114 without transponder / timed by photocell 

Printed: 18.07.2015 09:28:14 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 3 

Practice (2 Laps) started at 9:18:29 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

18.07.2015 09:20 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Hanna Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(108) Dennis Bergström 

1 

2 

(122) Mats Öhman 

1 

2 

(199) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

(107) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

(112) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

(106) Urban Bergström 

1 

2 

(110) Fredrik Avelin 

1 

2 

(114) Mikael Dahlberg 

1 

2 

(113) Peter Börjesson 

1 

2 

(118) Johan Welander 

1 

2 

(105) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

(111) Fredrik Larsson 

1 

2 

(104) Marcus Naessen 

1 

2 

(126) Andreas Sandberg 

1 

2 

(120) Lars Englund 

1 

2 

Lap Tm 

46.731 

45.931 

51.198 

46.442 

51.270 

46.482 

51.577 

46.525 

51.605 

46.753 

51.635 

46.987 

47.025 

51.580 

48.838 

47.084 

52.244 

47.116 

52.735 

47.158 

52.841 

48.076 

54.641 

48.269 

53.012 

48.337 

48.785 

48.409 

49.588 

49.266 

Diff 

+0.800 

+4.756 

+4.788 

+5.052 

+4.852 

+4.648 

+4.555 

+1.754 

+5.128 

+5.577 

+4.765 

+6.372 

+4.675 

+0.376 

+0.322 

Time of Day 

9:26:01.044 

9:26:46.975 

9:19:38.058 

9:20:24.500 

9:19:31.593 

9:20:18.075 

9:19:25.515 

9:20:12.040 

9:20:00.907 

9:20:47.660 

9:23:02.514 

9:23:49.501 

9:22:45.345 

9:23:36.925 

9:22:35.034 

9:23:22.118 

9:22:44.384 

9:23:31.500 

9:22:57.528 

9:23:44.686 

9:26:24.736 

9:27:12.812 

9:23:11.902 

9:24:00.171 

9:26:16.756 

9:27:05.093 

9:19:43.551 

9:20:31.960 

9:19:50.311 

9:20:39.577 

Printed: 18.07.2015 09:28:33 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

RallyX Kalix 
Class 1 

Free Practice 3 

Practice (2 Laps) started at 9:18:29 

Kalix 1,160 Km 

18.07.2015 09:20 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Hanna Nyman:

Steward Torbjörn Johansson: Secretary of the meeting Ida Nyman:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 107 3 16 112 52 275 46 105 50 929

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

46 803 50

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Omgang 2 Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

TeamMunkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

1 107 3:16.112 ‐ 52,275 46,105 50,929 46,803 50

2 199 3:19.668 3.556 54,135 46,948 51,389 47,196 45

3 110 3:19.771 3.659 53,143 46,932 51,715 47,981 42

47,333 52,312 404 106 3:20.073 3.961 53,647 46,781
Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Andreas Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S40

5 111 3:20.192 4.080 54,659 50,782 46,869 47,882 39

6 112 3:20.402 4.290 54,527 46,922 46,915 52,038 38

7 126 3:20.701 4.589 54,778 51,057 47,711 47,155 37

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

47,027 47,934 36

9 114 3:20.911 4.799 58,623 47,068 47,319

8 115 3:20.759 4.647 59,191 46,607

47,901 35

10 105 3:21.382 5.270 54,388 47,479 47,669 51,846 34

11 104 3 23 971 7 859 1 00 143 47 467 47 771 48 590 33
Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

11 104 3:23.971 7.859 1:00,143 47,467 47,771 48,590 33

52,498 48,467 32

13 113 3:28.060 11.948 1:01,136 47,836 48,142

12 118 3:24.202 8.090 55,904 47,333

50,946 31

14 120 3:30.150 14.038 1:02,555 49,623 48,597 49,375 30
Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli NOR‐NMK Alta

0 BMW E‐46

, , , ,

DNF 108 DNF ‐ 1:00,066 46,405 46,971 ‐ 29

‐ ‐ 29

DNS 125 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNF 122 DNF ‐ 58,459 46,629

‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 17

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0

Drivers included: 17

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 11:50
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 30 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 113 Peter Börjesson
2 120 Lars Englund
3 108 Dennis Bergström
4 122 Mats Öhman
5 125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli
6

Pos No. Name
1 126 Andreas Sandberg
2 115 Joakim Evertsson
3 114 Mikael Dahlberg
4 105 Per Berglund
5 104 Marcus Naessen
6 118 Johan Welander

Heat 31 OMG3

6 118 Johan Welander

Pos No. Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 199 Mikael Sandberg
3 110 Fredrik Avelin
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 111 Fredrik Larsson

Heat 32 OMG3

5 111 Fredrik Larsson
6 112 Anton Isaksson

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 11:52



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 1 Super nationell

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 108 3 16 570 53 913 50 286 46 024

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

46 347 50

page 1 of 2

Dennis Bergström SWE Piteå MS

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMWM3
47,108 47,548 404 110 3:19.807 3.237 58,224 46,927

3 199 3:19.560 2.990 54,050 46,673 51,221 47,616 42

2 122 3:17.925 1.355 53,144 46,620 46,797 51,364 45

1 108 3:16.570 ‐ 53,913 50,286 46,024 46,347 50

0 BMW M3

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla
7 111 3:21.012 4.442 54,881 51,147 47,173 47,811 37

6 106 3:20.827 4.257 54,624 46,719 47,464 52,020 38

5 107 3:19.963 3.393 58,662 46,889 47,190 47,222 39

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK

4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK
11 115 3 21 589 5 019 54 543 48 033 48 013 51 000 33

10 112 3:21.496 4.926 56,181 51,037 46,958 47,320 34

47,578 52,087 36

9 114 3:21.137 4.567 54,164 47,807 51,943

8 113 3:21.070 4.500 54,826 46,579

47,223 35

Joakim Evertsson SWE Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

0 Volvo S 40

Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40
14 120 3:28.694 12.124 1:00,968 48,544 49,466 49,716 30

48,298 48,069 32

13 118 3:25.992 9.422 58,592 47,858 52,308

12 104 3:24.336 7.766 59,546 48,423

47,234 31

11 115 3:21.589 5.019 54,543 48,033 48,013 51,000 33

Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Andreas Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Volvo S40

Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli NOR‐NMK Alta

0 BMW E‐46

‐ ‐ 29

DNS 125 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNF 126 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 0

DNF 105 DNF ‐ 1:03,948 ‐ ‐ ‐ 29

, , , ,

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 17

0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 17

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 14:19
page 1 of 2



Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 39 50 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 1 Super nationell

SF1 SF2

1 128

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 3:18.584 3:16.112 3:19.963 ‐ ‐ ‐

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 42 42 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

110 0 BMW M3 3:18.037 3:19.771 3:19.807 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 40 29 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 3:18.112 DNF 3:16.570 ‐ ‐ ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 45 29 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 3:17 634 DNF 3:17 925
134 13

119

119

2 124 15

3

1 128 1616

15

14 14

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 3:17.634 DNF 3:17.925 ‐ ‐ ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 50 36 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 3:16.768 3:20.759 3:21.589 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 29 45 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St DNF 3:19.668 3:19.560 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 38 39 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 0 Toyota Corolla 3:19.659 3:20.192 3:21.012 ‐ ‐ ‐

5 119

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10114

116

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 31 40 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:26.069 3:20.073 3:20.827 ‐ ‐ ‐

126 Andreas Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 36 37 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

126 Team Kalix MK Volvo S40 3:22.532 3:20.701 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 32 31 36 ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:25.451 3:28.060 3:21.070 ‐ ‐ ‐

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK 29 35 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

7

6

10 99 7

11 99 6

9

9

8

8

9

8102

109

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele MK 29 35 35

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent DNF 3:20.911 3:21.137 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 34 33 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 0 Volvo S40 3:23.579 3:23.971 3:24.336 ‐ ‐ ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 35 34 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E30 3:23.071 3:21.382 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

118 Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 33 32 31 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 0 Volvo S 40 3 24 634 3 24 202 3 25 992

5

6

13 98

12 99

4

14 96 3

5

4

3

11 99 6

118 0 Volvo S 40 3:24.634 3:24.202 3:25.992 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK 30 30 30 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40 3:37.520 3:30.150 3:28.694 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 0 38 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 EXC 3:20.402 3:21.496 ‐ ‐ ‐

125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli NOR‐NMK Alta 37 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

125 0 BMW E‐46 3:20.717 DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

15 90 2

1

17 37

16 72

0

2

1

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

20 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 17

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 17

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 14:20
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 108 Dennis Bergström
3 115 Joakim Evertsson
4 111 Fredrik Larsson
5 126 Andreas Sandberg
6 114 Mikael Dahlberg6 114 Mikael Dahlberg

Pos No Name
1 110 Fredrik Avelin

Startgrid Semifinal 2

2 122 Mats Öhman
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 113 Peter Börjesson
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 105 Per Berglund
2 118 Johan Welander
3 120 Lars Englund
4 112 A t I k

Reserve Drivers

4 112 Anton Isaksson
5 125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 14:20
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 52,587 45,811 46,092

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Semifinal 1 Class 1 Super nationell

5 6

Pts.

1 4 02 145

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

page 1 of 1

Dennis Bergström SWE Piteå MS , , ,

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 50,965 46,690 ‐

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 57,203 45,843 46,009

111 0 Toyota Corolla 46,840 46,779 ‐

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 52,960 45,906 51,339

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 46,876 47,053 ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 53,842 46,712 46,801

105 0 BMW E30 47 076 51 101

5

5

5

5 34 4:05.532 3.387

5

3 4:04.134 1.989 4

6

2 4:02.674 0.529

1 4:02.145 ‐

105 0 BMW E30 47,076 51,101 ‐

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK 58,064 46,791 46,617

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent 46,676 47,807 ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 54,176 51,039 46,753

115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 46,675 48,129 ‐

5 2

6 4:06.772 4.627

5 4:05.955 3.810

15

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 115 warning board

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 15:34
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 53,662 47,059 46,945

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Semifinal 2 Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 05 569 6

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren , , ,

110 0 BMW M3 46,375 51,528 ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 58,512 47,010 48,355

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 47,301 48,035 ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 54,266 50,909 50,352

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 47,266 47,779 ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 55,366 47,772 52,791

104 0 Volvo S40 48 103 48 366
4 5 4:12.398 6.829 3

3 5 4:10.572 5.003 4

2 5 4:09.213 3.644 5

1 5 4:05.569 ‐ 6

104 0 Volvo S40 48,103 48,366 ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 55,879 47,943 48,526

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 52,907 48,578 ‐

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 1:02,857 47,006 47,599

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 48,475 48,572 ‐
6 5 4:14.509 8.940 1

5 5 4:13.833 8.264 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Eva Nyman Steward Torbjörn Johansson

Secretary of the meeting Hanna Nyman Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  18.07.2015 15:42
page 1 of 1



Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 110 Fredrik Avelin
2 108 Dennis Bergström
3 122 Mats Öhman
4 111 Fredrik Larsson
5 107 Thomas Öhman
6 199 Mikael Sandberg6 199 Mikael Sandberg

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 104 Marcus Naessen
2 105 Per Berglund
3 113 Peter Börjesson
4 114 Mikael Dahlberg
5 115 Joakim Evertsson
6 106 Urban Bergström
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 52,675 46,237 46,517

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Results Final Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 4 03 093 8

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren , , ,

110 0 BMW M3 50,802 46,862 ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 53,154 46,298 50,844

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 46,507 46,741 ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 57,727 46,044 47,351

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 46,673 47,421 ‐

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 54,074 51,005 46,605

111 0 Toyota Corolla 46 884 47 513

2 5 4:03.544 0.451 5

1 5 4:03.093 ‐ 8

4 5 4:06.081 2.988 3

3 5 4:05.216 2.123 4

111 0 Toyota Corolla 46,884 47,513 ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 58,958 46,648 47,560

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 47,444 47,521 ‐

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 55,169 47,114 50,243

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 51,493 49,867 ‐
6 5 4:13.886 10.793 1

5 5 4:08.131 5.038 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 42 42 40 ‐ 6 8
1 124 15 29

SM‐Rallycross / Kalix / 17‐18 july 2015

Final Results Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final
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Fredrik Avelin SWE MSK Hammaren

110 0 BMW M3 3:18.037 3:19.771 3:19.807 ‐ 4:05.569 4:03.093

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 45 29 45 ‐ 5 5

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 3:17.634 DNF 3:17.925 ‐ 4:09.213 4:03.544

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 40 29 50 6 ‐ 4

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 3:18.112 DNF 3:16.570 4:02.145 ‐ 4:05.216

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 38 39 37 5 ‐ 3

111 0 Toyota Corolla 3:19 659 3:20 192 3:21 012 4:02 674 4:06 081
4 114 10 18

1 124 15 29

2 119 13 23

3 119 14 24

111 0 Toyota Corolla 3:19.659 3:20.192 3:21.012 4:02.674 ‐ 4:06.081

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 29 45 42 ‐ 4 2

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St DNF 3:19.668 3:19.560 ‐ 4:10.572 4:08.131

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 39 50 39 4 ‐ 1

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 3:18.584 3:16.112 3:19.963 4:04.134 ‐ 4:13.886

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 50 36 33 1 ‐ ‐

115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 3:16.768 3:20.759 3:21.589 4:06.772 ‐ ‐
7 119 12 13

5 116 11 17

6 128 16 21

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 31 40 38 ‐ 1 ‐

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:26.069 3:20.073 3:20.827 ‐ 4:14.509 ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 32 31 36 ‐ 2 ‐

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:25.451 3:28.060 3:21.070 ‐ 4:13.833 ‐

126 Andreas Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 36 37 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

126 Team Kalix MK Volvo S40 3:22.532 3:20.701 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE‐Lycksele MK 29 35 35 2 ‐ ‐

10 102 8 8

11 99 6 8

8 109 9 10

9 99 7 9

114 Mikael Dahlberg SWE Lycksele MK 29 35 35 2

114 4P Racing Team Hyundai Accent DNF 3:20.911 3:21.137 4:05.955 ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 34 33 32 ‐ 3 ‐

104 0 Volvo S40 3:23.579 3:23.971 3:24.336 ‐ 4:12.398 ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 35 34 29 3 ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E30 3:23.071 3:21.382 DNF 4:05.532 ‐ ‐

118 Johan Welander SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 33 32 31 ‐ ‐ ‐

118 0 Volvo S 40 3 24 634 3 24 202 3 25 992

13 98 4 7

14 96 3 3

11 99 6 8

12 99 5 8

118 0 Volvo S 40 3:24.634 3:24.202 3:25.992 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Lars Englund SWE‐Kalix MK 30 30 30 ‐ ‐ ‐

120 Team Kalix MK Volvo S 40 3:37.520 3:30.150 3:28.694 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 0 38 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 EXC 3:20.402 3:21.496 ‐ ‐ ‐

125 Bjørn‐Terje Heggeli NOR‐NMK Alta 37 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

125 0 BMW E‐46 3:20.717 DNS DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

16 72 1 1

17 37 0 0

15 90 2 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

18 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 17

22 0 0 0

21 0 0 0

Drivers included: 17
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